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2 1

2—1—1

TUJ

1980

TUJ
1982 TUJ

2005
TUJ

2019 TUJ

2—1-2

(1)

TUJ

2-1

2-1

1996

1982

2+2

TESOL ( )




(LLM.  / / C.L.E.)
( )
( )
TUJ (
TUJ
TUJ
TUJ
(2)
2-2
2-2 TUJ
1,337 147
186 734
34 939
MBA
77 512




1,634

2,332

TUJ

(3)
TUJ

(4)
TUJ

TOEFL IELTS

(Bridgel,2,3)

6

Timers Higher Education

97%
TUJ

(Bridge3)

TUJ




(5)

TUJ

TUJ
2—1-3
(1)
TUJ
TUJ
(2)
TUJ

100%

TUJ

TUJ

100 200

20

191 129
TUJ

24

1996

TUJ



1
2—1—4

2019

TUJ
TUJ
2—1-5
2019

TUJ
2—1—6
(1)

TUJ

12 18

dean

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

1996



2-3

2-3
1

66,800 601,200
133,600 10 668,000
200,400 11 734,800
267,200 12-18 795,100
334,000 19 861,900
400,800 20 928,700
467,600 21 995,500
534,400 22 1,062,400
2-4
2-4 TUJ

1 12 | 1 12 Bridgel,2,3

18

36,600
434,100 224,800
795,100 601,200 532,900 555,000 576,800
9
1
3,200 1,580




27,500
1,296,500 | 1,100,980 823,380 | 845,480 |867,280
9
(2)
TUJ 2 TUJ
2—1—7
(1)
TUJ
1980 TUJ
TUJ
TUJ
TUJ TUJ
TUJ TUJ
TUJ
2 p.56

https://finance.temple.edu/sites/finance/files/2020%20-%20TU%20Consolidated%20R

eport%20-%20%28FINAL%29.pdf

10




(2)
TUJ

2—1-—8

Web

https://www.tuj.ac.jp/jp/index.html

https://finance.temple.edu/sites/finance/files/2020%20-%20TU%20Consolidated%20Rep

ort%20-%20%28FINAL %29.pdf

11



2 2
2—2—1

1990

1994

1996

2006

2—2-2
(1)

12



Web

10

19

(2)

2020

5

31

13




(3)

(4)

JICA

(5)

2—2-3
(1)

14



(2)

2—2—6
(1)
89

(2)

70

15

15



2—2—7
(1)

(2)

(3)

15

16



Web

https://www.fesu.ac.jp/index.php
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2 3

2—3—1
1999
2005
(® {
2018
2—3-2
(1)
2
3
2018
3 6
1
2 3
3

18



(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

2018

2018

2021

10 15

19

2020

23



2—3—3
(1)

(2)

20



2—3—6
(1)

1 2 3
45 130 130 130 435
55 160 160 180 550

(2)

2—3—7
(1)

(2)

21




(3)

https://k-toyoiryo.com/

Web

22



2 4
2—4—1

2—4—2
(1)

23




(

(

)

)

SNS

HSKS5

350

24

HSK6




()
2019

()

2—4-3
(1)

(2)

3

2015

4

50

25

10



Language Laboratory

2—4—5
(1)
15 4 396 2

100 50
40 150

(2)

2—4—6
(1)

(2)

26



(3)

Web

https://www.blcu.jp/about/eight-points

27



2 5
2—5—1

2—5—-2
(1)

2-5

2-5

2019

4

28




(2)

(3)

(4)
2019 4

(5)

2—5—3
(1)

(2)

29



2—5-5

(1)
2-6
2-6

150,000 780,000 90,000 20,000 1,040,000

— 780,000 90,000 20,000 890,000
2—5—6
(1)
2—5—7

Web

http://www.u-shanghai.jp/

30




2 6

2—6—1
200

1998 MBA
2—6—2
(1)

MBA

11 30 40
(2)
(3)
20 MBA
12
MBA
MBA

BCORE (Year 1)

31




BWELECTIVES (Year 2)

IT

(4)
MBA

2—6—3
(1)

32




2—6—5

(1)
2020
6,042,000
2—6—6
(1)
2020 4
2021
3
2—6—7
HP

https://mcgillmbajapan.com/

HP

2020

1

https://mcgillmbajapan.com/mba-program-engagement/

https://mcgillmbajapan.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/08/201908 McGilIMBAJapan-

Brochure.pdf

3 2020

https://mcgillmbajapan.com/2020/09/update-to-mcgill-mba-japan-program/

33



2 7
2—7—1

LUJ

LUJ

LUJ

2—7-2
(1)
LUJ

LUJ
20

LUJ

1991
LUJ
60
12
LUJ

34

12

LUJ



2021
LUJ

2021

(2)
LUJ

LUJ
40%
2020

(3)
LUJ

(4)
LUJ

L

uJ

LUJ

LUJ

LUJ

LUJ

LUJ

2018

35

340 360

LUJ



()

LUJ
LUJ 2
1 2 2021 4 LUJ 4
LUJ
LUJ
LUJ
2—7-3
(1)
LUJ
LUJ
20
30 40 15
(2)
LUJ LUJ
LUJ Vice President of LUJ
LUJ Dean COO
LUJ 2020
LUIM LUJ

36



2—7—4
2010

2—7-5
(1)

LUJ

238,000

3 1,242,000

3 240,000

10,000

20,000

1,750,000

238,000

1 12 504,000

1 80,000

10,000

20,000

852,000

LUJ

LUJ
LUJ

37




(2)

LUJ
IT
2—7—6
(1)
LUJ
(2)
LUJ
4
2—7—7

Web

http://www.japan.lakeland.edu/index.html

38

2021



|
2020
UMGC
100 Air
Force Pacific Support Centers
3

39




3 1 Anaheim University

3—1—1
(1)

(2)

3—1—2

(1)

(2)

1996

TESOL

1996

Graduate School of Education

TESOL (Teaching English to Speakers of Other

Languages)
TESOL
Doctor of Education Ed.D 3
Master of Arts MA 2
Graduate Diploma 60
Graduate Certificate 20

40




TOEIC, TOEFL,

Gmat SAT

$44,375, $29,475, $13,375, $4,575

David Nunan TESOL Institute TESOL
TESOL
TESOL
Undergraduate Diploma 60
Certificate 15

Certificate in Teaching English to Young Learners

TEYLx 15 *3 15

TOEIC,
TOEFL,

41




$3,350, $900, $900

Akio Morita School of Business

Management & International Business

Doctor of Business Administration: Management
DBA 3
Doctor of Business Administration: International
Business DBA 3
International MBA ( MBA)

International Business Graduate Diploma
36
International Business Graduate Certificate

) 18

TOEIC, TOEFL,
Gmat SAT

$34,175, $34,175, $16,075, $8,125, $4,150

42




Kishou Kurokawa Green Institute

Sustainable Management

Doctor of Business Administration: Sustainable
Management 7 DBA” 3
Global Sustainable Management MBA "
MBA” 2
Sustainable Management Graduate Diploma
) 36
Sustainable Management Graduate Certificate

) 18

TOEIC, TOEFL,
Gmat SAT

$34,175, $16,075, $8,125, $4,150

Carland Entrepreneurship Institute

Entrepreneurship

43




Doctor of Business Administration: Entrepreneurship
DBA) 3
Master of Entrepreneurship

) 1.

TOEIC,
TOEFL,

Gmat SAT

$34,175, $16,075

Akira Kurosawa School of Film

Filmmaking

Master of Fine Arts in Digital Filmmaking MFA*
” 3

TOEIC,
TOEFL,

Gmat SAT

44




$32,175

3—1-3
Anaheim University WEB

https://mail.anaheim.edu/

45




3 2 Heilongjiang University of Chinese Medicine
3—2—1
(1)

1959

(2)
1994 2007

3—2—2
(1)

(2)

46



10

4
370 3
10 15
3
3 1 2 600
800
4 7 10
200 3
10 15

https://mwww.kc-u.jp/

WEB

47




3 3 Beijing University of Chinese Medicine

3—3—1
(1)
1956

(2)

1991
2018

3—3—2
(1)

(2)

2,500

2,000

500

48




50

800
605

195

30

50

WEB

https://mwww.jbucm.com/

49




3 4 Liaoning University of Traditional Chinese Medicine
3—4—1
(1)

1958

(2)

1998

3—4—2

(1)

(2)

50



4 10
2 130 110
3 190 160
1
1
4 10
1 70 60
1 100 85
3—4—-3
WEB

http://www.chuigaku.co.jp/

51




Yunus Emre Enstitusu

52




4—1—1
(1)

1953

(2)

2021 Zoom

2021

1960

2020

53



24 1 90 1

2020

(3)
WEB

https://www.britishcouncil.jp/

WEB
2021

https://www.twcu.ac.jp/univ/about/cooperation/lifelong/britishcouncil/

54



2020

https://www.twcu.ac.jp/univ/about/cooperation/lifelong/britishcouncil/20bcboshuyoko

shinki.pdf
2021

https://mwww.twcu.ac.jp/univ/files/2021class schedule.pdf

55



4—1-2
(1)

1979

EducationUSA

(2)

©)

a) Literature and the Arts

1930 40

56



b) Screen English

20 21

Jennifer L. Barker

2015

15 1 90 1

WEB

https://www.fulbright.jp/

WEB

57



https://www.kufs.ac.jp/news/detail.htm1?id=vIWOtdpV

WEB 2015 7 7

http://kyomu?2.kufs.ac.jp/syllabus/searchlist?gakubu=&keywd=%E6%98%A0%E 7%94
%BB&year=2015&srch=5&pg=1

58



4—1-3

(1)
O)
@
2005
®
2004
(2)
Q)
@
2005.6
2006.1
2006.2
2006.4
2006.11
2007)
2007)

2021

2007)

59

15



Zoom

b)

2007
2008)
2008
2009
2012
2016
2019

60

2020



(3)
WEB
http://www.ritsumei.ac.jp/
WEB
https://www.obirin.jp/
WEB
https://www.hokuriku-u.ac.jp/
WEB

http://extension.aichi-u.ac.jp/

WEB

http://www.sapporo-koshi.jp/

WEB

http://apu-confucius.com/

WEB

http://www.osu-confucius.jp/

WEB

http://syllabus.osu.ac.jp/perl/web/budget.pl?&mode=list&Web page id=121100004&B

udget category id=275&order desc=1

WEB

https://waseda-wci.jp/

WEB

http://cik.kogakuin.ac.jp/

WEB

https://ci-fukuyama-u.com/

WEB

https://www.kansaigaidai.ac.jp/special/confucius/

WEB

https://www.corp.hyo-med.ac.jp/confucius/

WEB

https://www.musashino-u.ac.jp/confucius/

61



WEB

https://www.ygu.ac.jp/confucius/

62



4—1—4
(1)

b)

(2)

ODA

63

30



2017 12 21

30

(3)
WEB

https://www.orandatowatashi.nl/%E6%97%A5%E6%9C%ACYE3%81%A8%E3%82%

AANE3%83%AI%E 3%83%B3%E 3%83%80/japan/%E7%B 7%8F%ES5%8B%9I9%NE7%9

C%81%E3%81%ABUE3%81%A4%E 3%81%84%E3%81%A6/keizaibu/

WEB
2017 12 25

https://business.swu.ac.jp/blog/2017/12/3299.html

64



4—1-5
(1)

2009

2007

(2)

65

Yunus Emre Enstitusu

2009



(3)
WEB

https://tokyo.yee.org.tr/ja

2017 8 2

https://www.facebook.com/yeetokyo/posts/1455394254539954/

2016 3 25
https://twitter.com/yeetokyo/status/713282080734470144
2016 10 15
https://twitter.com/yeetokyo/status/787193435484672001
2017 7 6
https://twitter.com/yeetokyo/status/787193435484672001
WEB
http://soc.meijigakuin.ac.jp/sg/2018/07/post-294.html
WEB
214

http://www.tufs.ac.jp/NEWS/2014/24 _13.html

http://www.aisf.or.jp/sgra/active/sgra/2018/11974/

66



4—1-6
(1)

1941

(2)

2020

12

67

20



20

(3)
WEB

http://site.thaiembassy.jp/jp/contact/

http://site.thaiembassy.jp/jp/news/activities/9769/

68



4—2—1 Finnish Institute in Japan

(1)
1996

1998 5 15

(2)

(3)
Finnish Institute in Japan

http://www.finstitute.jp/

69

WEB

33



4—2—-2

(1)
2012
21
(2)
5
(3)
WEB

https://www.institutfrancais.jp/

70



4—2—-3
(1)

(2)

(3)
WEB

https://www.goethe.de/ins/jp/ja/sta/tok.html

71



4—2—4
(1)

(2)

100

2021 2021/1/11  3/21 1 2 1 90

(3)

WEB

https://studyinitaly.jp/organization/

WEB

https://www.iictokyo.com/

72



4—2-5

(1)
1991
4
3 200
300
(2)
DELE
(3)
WEB

https://tokio.cervantes.es/jp/default.shtm

2007

73

70
9
4300m?
19 2

AVE

Al,A2,B1,B2,C1,C2

6

60



4—2—6
(1)
2001

(2)

(3)
WEB

https://grandtourofswitzerland.jp/cms/725/?lang=jp

74



4—2—7

(1)
\Yele
vce 180
8,000
(2)
(3)

Embassy of India Tokyo, Japan WEB

https://mwww.indembassy-tokyo.gov.in/jp/india_culture centre jp.html

75



4—2—8 EMGS
(1)
EMGS

(2)

(3)
IcC WEB

https://www.iccworld.co.jp/seminar2/online/daigaku/malaysia/2020/0926

4—2-9
(1)

(2)

(3)
WEB

http://overseas.mofa.go.kr/jp-

ja/lbrd/m_1049/view.do?seq=760583&srchFr=&amp;srchTo=&amp;srchWord=&amp;src

hTp=&amp:multi_itm_seq=0&amp;itm_seq 1=0&amp;itm_seq 2=0&amp;company cd

=&amp;company_nm=&page=1

76



4—2—10

(1)
KOCIS Korean Culture and Information Service
2 1979
2009 Korea Center
(2)
YouTube 10 HP
(3)

KOREANCULTURAL CENTERS WEB

http://www.kocis.go.kr/eng/openGreetings.do

WEB

https://www.koreanculture.jp/index.php

77



Campus-in-Campus

DESK

78




5 1

5—1—1
1972
AKP AKP
1993

for Japanese Studies

2006

2009

Japanese Studies

5—1-2
(1)

20 30

DAKP

AKP

Associated Kyoto Program

AKP: Associated Kyoto Program

KCJS

2020

13

79

TCJS: Tubingen Center

Kyoto Consortium for



AKP

Stanford Program in Kyoto

Stanford Program in Kyoto

10

@KCJIS
13
2 KCJS

5—1-3

80



5—1—4

5—1-5

5—1—6
(1)

(2)

5—1-—7

https://www.doshisha.ac.jp/international/from_abroad/study/akp.html

AKP

https://www.associatedkyotoprogram.org/

https://uni-tuebingen.de/fakultaeten/philosophische-fakultaet/fachbereiche/asien-

81



orient-wissenschaften/japanologie/kyoto-zentrum/

https://undergrad.stanford.edu/programs/bosp/explore/kyoto

KCJS

https://mwww.kcjs.jp/index.html

82



5 2
5—2—1
(1)

2019

(2)

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

83



(1)
2019

(2)

(3)

TUJ
TUJ TA
TUJ
5—2—3
5—2—4
(1)
@
TUJ

Language Exchange TUJ

TUJ

84

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

TUJ



TUJ
2016 TUJ

TUJ

TUJ

(2)
TUJ

https://cie.swu.ac.jp/enrolled/tuj/

85

1988

TUJ



5 3

5—3—1
(1)
2017
ASU
ASU
Town Gown
Waymo
Town Gown Office
ASU
2004 700
ASU
4,000
ASU
ASU

(2)

100
2004

86

2018

Uber

ASU

2020

ASU

ASU

10

ASU

ASU

ASU

Michael Crow



ASU

5—3—2
(1)
2021

2 2 120

ASU

ASU

ASU

ASU
ASU

(2)
2021 35
250

ASU

(3)
2020 10 11
ASU ASU

87

ASU

ASU

ASU



(4)

2021 2

ASU
1 2021

ASU

5—3-5
ASU
ASU

ASU

ASU

ASU

ASU

ASU

ASU

ASU



5—3—6
(1)

(2)

ASU

https://www.hiroshima-u.ac.jp/international/strateqy/asuthunderbird

ASU

ASU

ASU

https://www.thunderbird-tokyo.jp/hiroshima/

89

ASU



5 4

5—4—1
2010 6 HeKKSaGOn (
2014
2015
5—4-—-2
(1)
Heidelberg Alumni Japan
(2)

2016

4-5-1

90



4-5-1

2016 12
»Max und Moritz“* Wampaku
monogatari
2017
2017 4
2017 7
2017 11
2017 12
2018 2 21
2018 3
2018 3
2018 7
2018 10
2018 10 19
2019 1 —_—

91




2019 3
2019 6
2019 7
2019 12
MIRACUM
2020 2
5—4—3
5—4—4
5—4—5
5—4—6
(1)
(2)

92

2021




https://mwww.huok.uni-heidelberg.de/index_jp.html

93



5 5 Campus-in-Campus

5—5—1 Campus-in-Campus
(1)
Campus-in-Campus
2019
10 CiC

SGU
13

CiC

CiC
(2)cic

2014 SGU

CiC
CiCc

CiC CiC

2023 CiC

CiC

CiC

94



5—5—-2

(1)
CiC
2020 12 2,767
222 175
Cic
(2)
CiC
2017
CiC

(3)

CiC CiCc

95



CiC 5 5 3

5—5-3
(1)
CiC CiC
CiCc
CiC
CiC
CiC
CiC

CiC

5—5—4 CiC
CiC
2

96



CiC

CiC

5—5—5

CiC CiC

CiC
5—5—6
(1)Cic
(2)Cic
CiC
(3)
CiC
CiC CiC

97

CiC

CiC

CiC



https://www.tsukuba.ac.jp/global/action-sgu/cic/

98



5 6
5—6—1
(1)
1990 DAAD
DAAD
DAAD

DAAD

2000 DAAD

2005

2010

(2)

DAAD 10

DAAD

5—6—2
(1)

99

DESK

2000

10



5-2

ESP
1GK
5-2
ZDS-BA ESP ZDS-MA 1GK ZSP
TLP
ZDS-BA
ESP
ZDS-MA
ESP

ESP

100




ESP

14 16
ESP
EFA

ZDS-MA

®
IGK
ZSP
IGK
DFG
2017

ZSP
(2)
PAJAKO

101

10

JSPS



DAAD

5—6—3
(1)
2000 10

2010 DAAD

(2)
DAAD

5—6—4
2000

DAAD

20
DAAD

DAAD

DAAD

10

102



2010

5—6—5
(1)

(2)

(3)
2020

10

DAAD
DAAD

DAAD

DAAD

20

103



http://www.desk.c.u-tokyo.ac.jp/j/index.html

104



6—1—1

DAAD

6—1—2

105



6—1—3

6—1—4

6 2
6—2—1

106
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PR

6—5—1

108



6—6—1

109




110



